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YOUNIQUE ROYALTY HYDRATING DAY CREAM SPF 20  
suntan gels, creams, and liquids lotion

Product Information
Product T ype HUMAN OTC DRUG Ite m Code  (Source ) NHRIC:7118 2-3550

Route  of Adminis tration CUTANEOUS



Other Ingredients
Ingredient

Kind Ingredient Name Quantity

INGR O CTISALATE (UNII: 4X49 Y0 59 6 W) 1.5 mL
 in 1 mL

INGR O CTO CRYLENE (UNII: 5A6 8 WGF6 WM) 1.5 mL
 in 1 mL

INGR HO MO SALATE (UNII: V0 6 SV4M9 5S) 4 mL  in 1 mL

INGR N-ACETYLGLUCO SAMINE (UNII: V9 56 6 9 6 549 )  

INGR AVO BENZO NE (UNII: G6 3QQF2NOX) 1.5 mL
 in 1 mL

INGR BUTYLENE GLYCO L (UNII: 3XUS8 5K0 RA)  

INGR DIMETHICO NE/VINYL DIMETHICO NE CRO SSPO LYMER ( SO FT PARTICLE)  (UNII:
9 E4CO0 W6 C5)  

INGR MICA (UNII: V8 A1AW0 8 8 0 )  

INGR CAPRYLYL GLYCO L (UNII: 0 0 YIU5438 U)  

INGR GLYCERYL STEARATE SE (UNII: FCZ5MH78 5I)  

INGR SQ UALANE (UNII: GW8 9 575KF9 )  

INGR PENTAERYTHRITYL TETRAETHYLHEXANO ATE (UNII: XJ70 52W8 9 7)  

INGR LO W DENSITY PO LYETHYLENE (UNII: J245LN42AI)  

INGR ADANSO NIA DIGITATA SEED O IL (UNII: 77MKL7AR5I)  

INGR HEXYLENE GLYCO L (UNII: KEH0 A3F75J)  

INGR LINALO O L, ( -) - (UNII: 3U21E3V8 I2)  

INGR TRO METHAMINE (UNII: 0 23C2WHX2V)  

INGR LIMO NENE, ( +/-) - (UNII: 9 MC3I34447)  

INGR CO UMARIN (UNII: A4VZ22K1WT)  

INGR CARBO MER 9 4 0  (UNII: 4Q9 3RCW27E)  

INGR PO MEGRANATE (UNII: 56 6 8 7D1Z4D)  

INGR BARLEY (UNII: 5PWM7YLI7R)  

INGR CENTELLA ASIATICA (UNII: 7M8 6 7G6 T1U)  

INGR HYALURO NATE SO DIUM (UNII: YSE9 PPT4TH)  

INGR LACTO CO CCUS LACTIS  (UNII: F1A0 PSN10 V)  

INGR LINO LEIC ACID (UNII: 9 KJL21T0 QJ)  

INGR WHEAT GERM O IL (UNII: 14C9 7E6 8 0 P)  

INGR CETYL ALCO HO L (UNII: 9 36 JST6 JCN)  

INGR STEARETH-2 1 (UNII: 53J3F32P58 )  

INGR HYDRO GENATED SO YBEAN LECITHIN (UNII: H110 9 Z9 J4N)  

INGR DIMETHICO NE 2 0 0  (UNII: RGS4T2AS0 0 )  

INGR CO CO NUT O IL (UNII: Q9 L0 O73W7L)  

INGR CETO STEARYL ALCO HO L (UNII: 2DMT128 M1S)  

INGR BO SWELLIA SERRATA WHO LE (UNII: X7B7P6 49 WQ)  

INGR BETULA PUBESCENS BARK (UNII: 3R50 48 9 4L9 )  

INGR PO LYGO NUM CUSPIDATUM RO O T (UNII: 7TRV45YZF7)  

INGR O LIGO PEPTIDE-10  (UNII: Q46 328 TRNK)  

INGR PALMITO YL TETRAPEPTIDE-7  (UNII: Q41S46 4P1R)  

INGR PO LYSO RBATE 2 0  (UNII: 7T1F30 V5YH)  

INGR BETAINE (UNII: 3SCV18 0 C9 W)  

INGR LAURO YL LYSINE (UNII: 113171Q70 B)  

INGR PO LYMETHYLSILSESQ UIO XANE ( 4 .5 MICRO NS)  (UNII: 59 Z9 0 7ZB6 9 )  

INGR CETEARYL GLUCO SIDE (UNII: 0 9 FUA47KNA)  

INGR PHENO XYETHANO L (UNII: HIE49 2ZZ3T)  



INGR ALPHA-TO CO PHERYLO XYACETIC ACID (UNII: JW7FJR3ZLY)  

INGR SO DIUM BENZO ATE (UNII: OJ245FE5EU)  

INGR GERANIO L (UNII: L8 3710 8 USY)  

INGR .BETA.-CITRO NELLO L, ( +/-) - (UNII: 56 5OK72VNF)  

INGR CITRAL (UNII: T7EU0 O9 VPP)  

INGR FD&C RED NO . 4  (UNII: X3W0 AM1JLX)  

INGR MAGNO LIA GRANDIFLO RA BARK (UNII: J4XF5T6 418 )  

INGR GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6 A3C0 OX)  

INGR WATER (UNII: 0 59 QF0 KO0 R)  

INGR AMINO PRO PYL ASCO RBYL PHO SPHATE (UNII: 29 0 O2PQ8 3R)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing  Start Date Marketing  End Date
1 NHRIC:7118 2-3550 -1 1 in 1 CARTON 10 /0 1/20 16

1 50  mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0 : No t a  Co mbinatio n Pro duct

Marketing Information
Marke ting Cate gory Application Numbe r or Monograph Citation Marke ting Start Date Marke ting End Date

Co smetic 10 /0 1/20 16

YOUNIQUE ROYALTY RENEWING DAY CREAM SPF 20  
suntan gels, creams, and liquids lotion

Product Information
Product T ype HUMAN OTC DRUG Ite m Code  (Source ) NHRIC:7118 2-3440

Route  of Adminis tration CUTANEOUS

Other Ingredients
Ingredient

Kind Ingredient Name Quantity

INGR O CTISALATE (UNII: 4X49 Y0 59 6 W) 1.5 mL
 in 1 mL

INGR O CTO CRYLENE (UNII: 5A6 8 WGF6 WM) 1.5 mL
 in 1 mL

INGR HO MO SALATE (UNII: V0 6 SV4M9 5S) 4 mL  in 1 mL

INGR AVO BENZO NE (UNII: G6 3QQF2NOX) 1.5 mL
 in 1 mL

INGR BUTYLENE GLYCO L (UNII: 3XUS8 5K0 RA)  

INGR DIMETHICO NE/VINYL DIMETHICO NE CRO SSPO LYMER ( SO FT PARTICLE)  (UNII:
9 E4CO0 W6 C5)  

INGR SQ UALANE (UNII: GW8 9 575KF9 )  

INGR N-ACETYLGLUCO SAMINE (UNII: V9 56 6 9 6 549 )  

INGR ADANSO NIA DIGITATA SEED O IL (UNII: 77MKL7AR5I)  

INGR LINALO O L, ( -) - (UNII: 3U21E3V8 I2)  

INGR TRO METHAMINE (UNII: 0 23C2WHX2V)  



INGR LIMO NENE, ( +/-) - (UNII: 9 MC3I34447)  

INGR HEXYLENE GLYCO L (UNII: KEH0 A3F75J)  

INGR CO UMARIN (UNII: A4VZ22K1WT)  

INGR CARBO MER 9 4 0  (UNII: 4Q9 3RCW27E)  

INGR BARLEY (UNII: 5PWM7YLI7R)  

INGR CENTELLA ASIATICA (UNII: 7M8 6 7G6 T1U)  

INGR HYALURO NATE SO DIUM (UNII: YSE9 PPT4TH)  

INGR LACTO CO CCUS LACTIS  (UNII: F1A0 PSN10 V)  

INGR CYCLO METHICO NE 5 (UNII: 0 THT5PCI0 R)  

INGR PO MEGRANATE (UNII: 56 6 8 7D1Z4D)  

INGR CETYL ALCO HO L (UNII: 9 36 JST6 JCN)  

INGR STEARETH-2 1 (UNII: 53J3F32P58 )  

INGR HYDRO GENATED SO YBEAN LECITHIN (UNII: H110 9 Z9 J4N)  

INGR DIMETHICO NE 2 0 0  (UNII: RGS4T2AS0 0 )  

INGR LAURETH-12  (UNII: OAH19 558 U1)  

INGR PO LYGO NUM CUSPIDATUM RO O T (UNII: 7TRV45YZF7)  

INGR ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  

INGR BO SWELLIA SERRATA WHO LE (UNII: X7B7P6 49 WQ)  

INGR BETULA PUBESCENS BARK (UNII: 3R50 48 9 4L9 )  

INGR WHEAT GERM O IL (UNII: 14C9 7E6 8 0 P)  

INGR O LIGO PEPTIDE-10  (UNII: Q46 328 TRNK)  

INGR PALMITO YL TETRAPEPTIDE-7  (UNII: Q41S46 4P1R)  

INGR PO LYMETHYLSILSESQ UIO XANE ( 4 .5 MICRO NS)  (UNII: 59 Z9 0 7ZB6 9 )  

INGR PHENO XYETHANO L (UNII: HIE49 2ZZ3T)  

INGR ALPHA-TO CO PHERYLO XYACETIC ACID (UNII: JW7FJR3ZLY)  

INGR SO DIUM BENZO ATE (UNII: OJ245FE5EU)  

INGR PO LYSO RBATE 2 0  (UNII: 7T1F30 V5YH)  

INGR GERANIO L (UNII: L8 3710 8 USY)  

INGR .BETA.-CITRO NELLO L, ( +/-) - (UNII: 56 5OK72VNF)  

INGR CITRAL (UNII: T7EU0 O9 VPP)  

INGR GLUTAMIC ACID (UNII: 3KX376 GY7L)  

INGR GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6 A3C0 OX)  

INGR WATER (UNII: 0 59 QF0 KO0 R)  

INGR AMINO PRO PYL ASCO RBYL PHO SPHATE (UNII: 29 0 O2PQ8 3R)  

INGR MAGNO LIA GRANDIFLO RA BARK (UNII: J4XF5T6 418 )  

INGR PRO PANEDIO L (UNII: 59 6 5N8 W8 5T)  

INGR CYCLO METHICO NE 4  (UNII: CZ227117JE)  

INGR SALIX ALBA BARK (UNII: 20 5MXS71H7)  

INGR MEDIUM-CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES  (UNII: C9 H2L21V7U)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing  Start Date Marketing  End Date
1 NHRIC:7118 2-3440 -1 1 in 1 CARTON 10 /0 1/20 16

1 50  mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0 : No t a  Co mbinatio n Pro duct

Marketing Information
Marke ting Cate gory Application Numbe r or Monograph Citation Marke ting Start Date Marke ting End Date



Younique LLC

Co smetic 10 /0 1/20 16

Labeler - Younique LLC (034555625)

Registrant - Younique LLC (034555625)

Establishment
Name Addre ss ID/FEI Bus ine ss  Ope rations

Dermaceutica l Labo ra to ries LLC 0 78 457159 manufacture(7118 2-3550 , 7118 2-3440 )

 Revised: 11/2017


